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Star Book work of the week:  
Lola Clarke                    Alfie Baker 

Pearl Becvar                  Teddy Wren 

Jack Stacey                  Archie Gibbons 

Luke Stacey                  Joseph Clarke 

Saxon Archbold            George House 

Sophia Randall              Jack Wren 

Jessica Ruff                 William Deeprose 

Joshua Sanford            Millie Hooper 

Louie Medrow               Ryan Tomsett 

Poppy Ray                     Oscar Gibbons 

Florence Mackmin 
 

Friday 26th February 

Newsletter 20 

Welcome back to the start of Term 4! 
Please come in after school on Monday 29th February 3:15pm – 4:00pm to find out 

about our new mental mathematics initiatives Dinosaur and Ninja Maths!  

 

Thoughts of the week: 

“Friendship is loving and protecting others.” 

Sam Simmons, Year 2 

“Friendship is a spoonful of happiness.” 

Charlie Hamilton-Andrews Year 3 
 

 

Celebrations of the week: 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Diners of the week:  
Nursery – Samuel Plummer 

KS1 – Esther Wright 

KS2 – George House 
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Dates for your diaries: 
 

Thurs 3rd March – Book Day 

Fri 4th March – Years 2, 3 & 4 Hockey Tournament at Blackboys 

Tues 8th March – Parent Forum 9am 

Thurs 10th Mar – Nursery and Reception Class Cake Sale 

Mon 14th Mar- Year 3/4 Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Tues 15th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm (not Year 3/4) 

Thurs 17th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Tues 22nd March – Years 3 & 4 Football Tournament at Ringmer 

Thurs 24th March – Church Easter Service, 2.30pm 

Thurs 24th March – End of Term 4 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Mon 11th April – Start of Term 5 

Tues 19th April – Parent Forum 9am 

Thurs 21st April – Years 4, 5 & 6 Netball Tournament at Firle 

Fri 6th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 13th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 20th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 25th May – Awe and Wonder Day, 2.30pm 

Thurs 26th May – End of Term 5 

Fri 27th May - Inset Day 

Mon 6th June – Start of Term 6 

Fri 10th June – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Tues 14th June – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 17th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 23rd June – Years 1 & 2 Multiskills at Framfield 

Fri 24th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 6th July – Sports Day, 9.30am and picnic afterwards with parents, 12.00pm 

Fri 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 8th July – School Reports sent out to parents 

Fri 8th July – Table Tennis Tournament with Chiddingly School, 12.30pm 

Mon 11th July – Parent Consultation to discuss reports only, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Wed 13th July – Summer Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Fri 15th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 21st July – Leaver’s Service, 9.30am - End of Term 6 

Fri 22nd July - Inset Day 

Sat 23rd July – Ground Force Day, 10.00am – 2.00pm 

 

Any amendments or additions to the above dates are in italics. 
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Mothering Sunday Service, 6th March 

 
East Hoathly Church has invited our children to be involved with their Mother’s Day 

Service at 11am on Sunday 6th March.  Children from each year group will be reading 

prayers written by their class, reading a passage from the Bible, assisting with the sermon 

and singing some songs which they have been learning. 

 

All the children who attend will hand round gifts to all the mothers in the congregation so 

we do hope that as many of you can attend as possible to make this a wonderful 

celebration!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Easter Service 

 
The Easter Service at the church will be held on Thursday 24th March at 2.30pm  

and children from each class will be exploring and explaining the meaning  

of Easter.  There will be dance, song, poems and readings and we invite  

all parents and carers to come and join us! 

  

 

Nursery Staff Changes 

 
Claire Mullverhill is leaving nursery on Friday 4th March and Emma Webb will be joining our 

nursery team. Emma will be in next week on Monday and Wednesday to meet parents and 

children before starting on Monday 7th March 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parent Consultation Evenings 
The sign up sheets will be available next week outside your child’s classroom. This is an extremely 

important part of your child’s education. If you are unable to attend on either of these dates, 

please contact Mrs Wicks in the school office to make a separate appointment. 

Mon 14th Mar- Year 3/4 Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Tues 15th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm (not Year 3/4) 

Thurs 17th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 
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Nursery weekly news 
 

Welcome back! We hope you all had a lovely half term. 

 We have been talking about our new topic ’Off we go’ which is all about 

transport. 

We have been exploring our new workshop, fixing the broken bike. 

We went for a ride on our role play bus to the beach and then used our hands 

to explore different colours with the noodles in our tuff spot.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

We would like to remind you that if your child is potty training we are here to 

help and will follow your routines, but could we ask that you put your child in 

loose clothing so that they can be independent where possible. 

 

Don’t forget to sign up for a parents evening slot with your child’s key worker! 

The forms will be out next week. 
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